



CHANGE ORDER FORM FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

- Distribution:
- FBC Engineering
 - FBC Judge
 - FBC Purchasing
 - Contractor
 - Consultant

Address: 301 Jackson Street Richmond, Texas
77469
Phone: 281-633-7500
Web site: www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

PROJECT:
Braxton Street (13116x)
CONTRACTOR:
Conrad Construction
PO Box 841134, Houston, TX 77284

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 4
DATE 10/13/2020
PROJECT NUMBER 13116x
BID NUMBER 19-084
CONTRACT DATE 09/24/2019
FBC PURCHASE ORDER NO.. 182103


The contract is changed as follows:
Time Extensions, Yard Piping, Junction Box Access, Guardrail,
Striping Modifications & Consolidation

Not valid until signed by Fort Bend County.

The Original (Contract Sum)	\$ 1,977,441.00
The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change Order was.....	\$ 2,354,750.73
The (Contract Sum) will be <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> increased or <input type="checkbox"/> decreased or <input type="checkbox"/> unchanged	
by this Change Order in the amount of	\$ 108,982.24
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be	\$ 2,463,732.97
The Contract Time will be <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> increased or <input type="checkbox"/> decreased or <input type="checkbox"/> unchanged by.....	68 Days
The Contract End Date as of this Change Order therefore is	
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> changed or <input type="checkbox"/> unchanged to.....	10/08/2020

Authorized:

Fort Bend County Judge
Honorable KP George
301 Jackson St.,
Richmond, Texas 77469

By: 

(Signature)

DATE: 12/1/2020



CHANGE ORDER FORM FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Project Code	13116x	Report Run Date	11/19/2020
Project Name	Braxton Street (13116x)	Change Order Date	10/13/2020
Contract Number	CN-1	Original Contract Amount	1,977,441.00
Contractor	Conrad Construction	Current Contract Amount	2,354,750.73
Change Order Number	4	Net Change This Order	108,982.24
Short Description	Time Extensions, Yard Piping, Junction Box Access, Guardrail, Striping Modifications & Consolidation	Contract Amount After Change	2,463,732.97

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$
Construction	A: SITE PREPARATION & WORK ZONE					
	4	TRAFFIC CONTROL	MONTHS	2.2500	15,000.00	33,750.00
	B: REMOVALS					
	5	MILLING EXISTING PAVEMENT	SY	1426.9800	1.00	1,426.98
	72	Replace & lower long side water line services	EA	1.0000	1,636.84	1,636.84
	8	REMOVE AND DESPOSE OF EXISTING ASPHALT	SY	1426.9800	1.00	1,426.98
	10	RELOCATE/ADJUST GAS METER	EA	-2.0000	1,500.00	-3,000.00
	11	ADJ (WATER VALVE BOX)	EA	-9.0000	350.00	-3,150.00
	12	ADJ FIRE HYDRANT & 6" VALVE BOX	EA	-7.0000	1,200.00	-8,400.00
	13	ADJ (WATER METER)	EA	14.0000	500.00	7,000.00
	14	ADJ WASTEWATER CLEANOUT	EA	-2.0000	100.00	-200.00
	C: ROADWAY					
	17	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	200.8800	15.00	3,013.20
	19	8" LIME OR FLY ASH STABILIZED SUBGRADE	SY	2101.8600	6.00	12,611.16
	20	HYDRATED LIME OR SLURRY AND FLYASH	TON	52.7200	250.00	13,180.00
	22	BLACK BASE FOR PROPOSED ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	-423.0200	50.00	-21,151.00
	24	6" CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	800.0000	60.00	48,000.00
	25	CONCRETE CURB (DOWEL) (4"X12")	LF	-399.0000	5.00	-1,995.00
	26	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (5')	SY	-103.7300	63.00	-6,534.99
	27	6" THICK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	-205.9400	72.50	-14,930.65
	82	New Guardrail on East side of Bridge	LS	1.0000	6,525.00	6,525.00
	76	Wheel Chair Ramps	SF	-1.2000	17.78	-21.34
	71	8" Crushed Concrete	SY	570.0000	39.50	22,515.00
	D: SWPPP					
	30	SODDING	SY	301.1200	6.00	1,806.72
	31	SEEDING AND EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	3086.3600	3.00	9,259.08
	32	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER	EA	1.0000	85.00	85.00
	34	SILT FENCE	LF	-1255.0000	2.00	-2,510.00
	35	MULCH SOCK (12" DIA)	LF	-240.0000	7.50	-1,800.00



CHANGE ORDER FORM FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Container	Line No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price in \$	Amount in \$	
Construction	D: SWPPP						
	38	SWPPP INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE	MONTHS	1.5000	6,000.00	9,000.00	
	E: WASTEWATER MAIN & SERVICES						
	43	TEST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES	EA	-6.0000	1,000.00	-6,000.00	
	F: DRAINAGE						
	47	30" RCP	LF	-6.0000	200.00	-1,200.00	
	48	24" RCP	LF	40.0000	125.00	5,000.00	
	53	3'X3' PRECAST AREA INLET PAZD STYLE RC	EA	-1.0000	3,500.00	-3,500.00	
	54	2.5'X2.5' GRATE INLET TY A HIL-A	EA	-1.0000	3,250.00	-3,250.00	
	77	Lower Manhole Structure in conflict with Pavement Section	EA	-4.0000	996.42	-3,985.68	
	74	Modify manhole	EA	1.0000	2,500.68	2,500.68	
	80	Yard Drain Piping	LS	1.0000	16,227.90	16,227.90	
	81	Add Access to Junction Box near Bridge	LS	1.0000	10,711.36	10,711.36	
	G: SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS						
	83	Install Missing Street Name Sign	EA	3.0000	200.00	600.00	
	84	New Striping (4" white edge striping and 24" wide stop bars	LS	1.0000	2,875.00	2,875.00	
	57	2-4" PVMT STRIPING	LF	-5820.0000	3.50	-20,370.00	
	58	4" RAISED PVMT MARKER	EA	-117.0000	10.00	-1,170.00	
	H: 4" RAW WATER LINE BY TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION METHOD						
	75	4" Raw line & 6" WL Plug & Abandonment (Revised Cost)	EA	4.0000	750.00	3,000.00	
	Container Total						108,982.24
	Grand Total						108,982.24

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM **1295**

1 of 1

Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties.
Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties.

**OFFICE USE ONLY
CERTIFICATION OF FILING**

1 Name of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place of business.
Conrad Construction Co., LTD
Houston, TX United States

Certificate Number:
2020-686143

Date Filed:
11/04/2020

2 Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is being filed.
Fort Bend County

Date Acknowledged:
12/01/2020

3 Provide the identification number used by the governmental entity or state agency to track or identify the contract, and provide a description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided under the contract.
19-084 - Change Order 4
Construction of Braxton Street from FM 2919 to Brooks Branch - Change Order 4

4	Name of Interested Party	City, State, Country (place of business)	Nature of interest (check applicable)	
			Controlling	Intermediary

5 Check only if there is NO Interested Party.

6 UNSWORN DECLARATION

My name is _____, and my date of birth is _____.

My address is _____, _____, _____, _____, _____.
(street) (city) (state) (zip code) (country)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed in _____ County, State of _____, on the _____ day of _____, 20____.
(month) (year)

Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity
(Declarant)